general contracts of the Fire Department for said year in said boroughs, to an amount 
not exceeding ten thousand dollars ($io,000). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, July II, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 18, 1905. 

No. 561. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seven 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) for the purpose of providing 
means to meet the proportionate cost of the improvements to be borne by The 
City of New York in connection with the abolishing of grade crossings of 
highways and railroads, pursuant to chapter 507, Laws of 1903, as amended by

[...]

by chapter 603, Laws of 1904, and that when authority therefor shall have been ob- 
tained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate 
Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding seven hundred and fifty thousand dol- 
lars ($750,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, July II, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 18, 1905. 

No. 562. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby requested to

[...]

the year 1905, hose, articles necessary for repairs to apparatus and such other articles 
of equipment as may, through inadvertence or other cause, be omitted from the list 
of supplies covered by the general contracts of the Fire Department for said year 
in said boroughs, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000)," 
—which was adopted by the Board of Aldermen March 21, 1905, and approved by the 
Mayor April 4, 1905, be and the same is hereby annulled, rescinded and repealed. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, July II, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, July 1S, 19o5.

[...]

STATION ON AVENUE S BETWEEN EAST 
SIXTE'E'NTH AND EAST SEVENTEENTH 
STREETS, IN THE BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work will be one hundred and eighty (ISO) work-
ing days. 

The security required will be Twelve Thousand 
Dollars ($12,000). 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING DELIVERING 
AND ERECTING THE NECE§SARY PLUMB-
ING AND GAS-FITTING FOR THE HIGH 
PRESSURE FIRE SERVICE STATION AT 
FURMAN AND JORALEMON STREETS, 
BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work will be one hundred (too) working days.